Becky's Report
Herndon Senior Center Council
September 11, 2024 at 1:00pm

e Updates/FYI's
o Becky
o Caren - Visiting from Cathy Hudgins Community Center Advisory
Council
o 9/5 Update
o New Employees
o Membership increasing
= Averaging between 5-8 a day
o Room Divider
» Fixed?
= Brackets upstairs
e CLASSES/ACTIVITIES
o Making Plans with new members on the HSC team to have In-Person
Classes
o SAIL Training Coming up to get team trained
e SPECIAL EVENTS - Summer-Winter 2024
o 9/11 Memorial Ceremony on Courtyard
o Donna’s Farewell - October 279, Lunch Time
o CAKE AND PUNCH ONLY
o Official last day 10/3
o SLSA 20t Anniversary
o Saturday Oct. 5th — CANCELLED (Needed More Space)
o Holiday Events
o Halloween Building Parade -10/30 - 1pm
o Rising Phoenix
= Friday December 13-Saturday December 14
Herndon High School Carolers
County Carolers
Victorian Carolers - DEC 18th or 20t
Thanksgiving
» Thursday November 12t starting @ 10:30am
o Open House Events with Herndon Harbor House/Herndon Harbor
ADHC
= Monthly or Quarterly programs to increase interest of new
residents to join the senior center
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= All senior center members are welcomed to these programs
* Friday August 16 - African Culture Program
e Went Great!
= September 6 - Community Concert in the Garden with Greek
and the Freak
o Went Great! Lots of fun!
e ART PROGRAMS
o Reoccurring art programs on Tuesday at 10:30am
» |nstructed Painting
e Third Tuesday of each month
* Horticulture Inspired Program
e Topic varies month to month
* Origami with Maria
o September 27th
¢ Interested in a World Origami Day in November
(possibly plan with Reston Teen Center)
*= Becky Running Jewelry Class Wednesday September 25t
= Diamond Art special small project
e CHARTER TRIPS
o Summer-Fall 2024
* Mosaic District
e Tuesday July 23rd
= National Building Museum
e Monday August 19, 2024 - Participants enjoyed the trip!
= September trip TBD
= Stagecoach Theater
e Monday, October 14
e ~20 participants
o CENTER CLOSED FOR HOLIDAY'S
o Monday September 2
Tuesday November 5
Monday November 11
Thursday November 28
Friday November 29
Wednesday December 25

O O O O O©O



